

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1997 as follows:

1.2 Delete everything after the enacting clause and insert:

1.3 "Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 383B.1511, subdivision 8, is amended to
1.4 read:

1.5 Subd. 8. **Expiration.** The authority to enter into new contracts under this section expires
1.6 on December 31, ~~2019~~ 2024."

1.7 Delete the title and insert:

1.8 "A bill for an act
1.9 relating to local government; extending Hennepin County job order contracting
1.10 authority; amending Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 383B.1511, subdivision 8."